

## **RESOLUTION No. 004-2024**

## A RESOLUTION REGARDING HOLD-OVER OF LAW STUDENT GOVERNMENT OFFICERS

**WHEREAS**, the term of the current Law Student Government (LSG) officers has expired;

WHEREAS, the election process for new LSG officers has been delayed;

**WHEREAS**, continuity in leadership is crucial for the effective functioning of the Law Student Government;

**WHEREAS**, a hold-over period will ensure that essential functions and responsibilities of the LSG are maintained until new officers are duly elected and assume their roles;

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, AS IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED,** by the Student Central Board that the current officers of the Law Student Government shall continue to hold their positions on a temporary basis until new officers are elected and have completed the transition process.

**FURTHER RESOLVED** that during this hold-over period, the current officers shall maintain their roles and responsibilities as outlined in the LSG constitution and bylaws, ensuring continuity in governance and representation of the student body.

**FURTHER RESOLVED** that the hold-over period shall cease immediately upon the installation of the newly elected officers, who shall then assume full responsibility and authority over their respective positions.

This resolution shall take effect immediately upon its adoption by the Ateneo Law Naga - Law Student Government.

**DONE** this 19<sup>th</sup> day of July 2024 in Naga City, Philippines.

UNANIMOUSLY APPROVED.



## TRISHA DIVINA U. LOMENARIO

Chairman, Student Central Board President, ADNU – Law Student Government